As such, it is my opinion that these comparables support an adjusted square foot value of $2.00 as 
of June 10, 2024 for the 4± acre tract.  

Fee Simple Market Value 
Indicated Value per Square Foot: $2.00 

Subject Size: 174,240 
Indicated Value: 

$348,480 

Rounded: $350,000 
Three Hundred Fifty Thousand 

Fee Simple Market Value 
Indicated Value per Square Foot: $1.90 

Subject Size: 225,641 
Indicated Value: 

$428,718 

Rounded: $430,000 
Four Hundred Thirty Thousand 

RECONCILIATION OF VALUE INDICATIONS 

The purpose of this evaluation report was to provide my opinion of the Fee Simple Value of the 
subject property and the reconciliation is the final step in this process. 

Cost Approach  Not Developed 

Sales Comparison Approach – 4.00± Acres $350,000